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40 C.F.R. §180.383

Sodium salt of acifluorfen; tolerances for residues.

(a) General. Tolerances are established for combined residues of the herbicide sodium salt of acifluorfen,
sodium 5-[2-chloro-4-(trifluoromethyl)phenoxy]-2-nitrobenzoate, and its metabolites (the
corresponding acid, methyl ester, and amino analogues) in or on the following raw agricultural

commodities:

Table 1 to Paragraph (a)

Commodity

Berry, low growing, subgroup 13—-07G
Peanut

Rice, grain

Soybean, seed

Soybean, vegetable, edible podded

Soybean, vegetable, succulent shelled
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Parts per

million

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.09

0.09
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